# 95 - 8 - 4 - 202

#### ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ಮೂಲಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಯಪಡಿಸುkನೆಂದರೆ ನನ್ನ ಕಕ್ಷಿದಾರರಾದ ಶ್ರೀ <mark>ಸಿ. ಸಾಗರಾ</mark>ಣ ಿ ಚಿಕ್ಕಹನುಮುನ್ನು ರದಿರೇ ಚಿಂಗಕೂರು ಉತ್ತರ ಒಕ್ಷರು, ಯಲಪಂಕ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಚಾರಕಬಂಡಕಾವಲ್ పి, ఏం.ఎన్ బాళ్కదల్లిరుద స్థిరాస్త్రి శ్రేక్తు శ్రీట్ 12(పి), అనేస్ మేంద్ నెం. 58/1–ఖి1, (రాళ్లి ಸ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ನಂ. 58)ರ ಸೃತ್ತಿನ ಸಂಮೂರ್ಣ ಲೀಕರಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಅಳತ ವ್ಯಾರ್ವ ಪಶ್ಚಿಮ 25 ಗಳು, ಉತ್ತರ ದಕ್ಷಿಣ 42 ಅಡಿಗಳು, ಒಟ್ಟು 1050 ರ ಅಡಿಗಳು, ಇದರ ಚಕ್ಕಬಂದಿ- ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ ಸೈಟ್ 12 ಮತ್ತು 13, ಪಟ್ಟಿಮಕ್ಕೆ ಸೈಟ್ ನಂ. 18 ಮತ್ತು 19

ರಕ್ಕೆ ರಸ್ತೆ, ದಕ್ಷೀಕ್ಕೆ ರಸ್ತೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇದೇ ಸ್ವತನ್ನು ಕಕ್ಷಿದಾರರು ಶ್ರೀ ಮೊಹಮ್ಮದ್ ಫಾರೂಖ್ ರಿಂದ, ದಿನೀಂಕ 14.07.2014ರ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ) ಪತ್ರದ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆದ ಸೃತ್ವಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಅದಾಗಿ ಕಕ್ಷಿದ್ದಾರರು ಹೇಳಿದಂತೆ ಅವರು ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುವಾಗ, ಾಲ್ ಕ್ರಯ ಪತ್ರ ದಿನಾಂಕ 3.7.2014ರ ದಸ್ತಾಮೇಟು 3125/2014-15, wwf-1, & do 556, 0 ಕಲ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ಕಳೆದುಕೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ನನ್ನ ಸಾರರು, ಎಷ್ಟೇ, ಹುಡುಕ್ಕಿದರೂ, ಸಿಗದಿದ್ದ, ಕಾರಣ, ರ ವಿಚಾರವಾಗ್ತಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ 31.03.2021ರಂದ ಗಳೂರು ಸಿಟಿ ಪೊಲೀಸ್, ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ಘಟಕ, ಕೈಂ ಜ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಸಿಟಿ ಪೊಲೀಸ್, (ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ 8647) ಇಲ್ಲಿ ದೂರನ್ನೂ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ನೀಡಿದರು ಮೇಲ್ಬಂಡ ಸೃತ್ತಿನ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳು ಸಿಕ್ಕಲ್ಲಿ ವಾ. ತಮ್ಮ ವಶದಲ್ಲಿದ್ದರೆ, ಅವರುಗಳು ನನ್ನನ್ನು 1 ದಿವರಿಸಿರುವ ವಿಶಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸತ್ಯಾದ್ದು

ಐ.ಎಂ. ದೇವಯ್ಯ, ಐ.ಎಂ. ದೇವಯ್ಯ ಅಂಡ್ ಅಸೋಸಿಯೇಟ್ಟ್ ವಕೀಲರುಗಳು

ನಂ. 4, ಜೀಪಾದ್ರಿಪುರಂ ಅಂಚೆ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಶೇಷಾಧಿಪುರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 020, ೇನ್: 080-23462357 ಮೂಬೈಲ್: 9845I05603 mail: imdevalah\_advocate@yahoo.co.ln . കാരം: . 06-04-2021

## PUBLIC NOTICE

client Mr.Gangadhar Ronanki, son of Late han Rao Ronanki, residing at No.88, Neha ildency, Flat No.103, Lakshmi Temple id, Koramangala, 8th Block, Bengaluru-1 095. Intends to purchase the joint family livided property mentioned in the schedu livided property mentioned in the schedule-aunder to purchase the property from the holders/ Owners Sri.A.B.Janaki Bam idu, S/o. Late Balakrishna Naldu, t.A.Thejarekha, W/o Ashwini Kumar.J, winin Kumar.J, Son of Late Janaki Bam, t.Shashireka.P. W/o Pashupathi, and, tyaneshwari @ Bhuvana W/o Raju Velu-maraj, all are residing at No.445/A. 1st Cross, 1st Floor, 12th Main 4th Block, tamangala, Benglauru-560-035, by cution and registration of absolutely sale di fany Personys, Societies/s Institutions, ks and other asserting any cleim, title, trest in any manner whatever the schedule rest in any manner whatever the schedule perty may contact under mentioned if all years to contact under mentioned if all years document pertaining to the schedule perty, within 15 days of from date of lication, thereafter no plaint of whatever be entertained and on completion of ulated period, my client will be proceeded urther complete the sale transaction on this

## SCHEDULE PROPERTY

the piece and parcel of the piopert 445/A, BBMP Ward No.68, PID No.68-6/A, and 68-6-445/A/1 consists 5/A, and 68-6-445/A/1, consisting of und, 1st and 2nd floor, residential house und, ist and zh under the state of the contained notice of the containing all civic amenities majoring it to West: 12.20 mtrs, North to South: 70 + 18.90/ 2 mtrs, In total 229.35 Sq. and bounded on : East by: Site 446/A, West by: Site No.444/A, North by: No.445, South by: Road.

K.N.SURESH KUMAR, Advocate k. 1/2, 2nd Floor, Sujatha Complex, 1st ross, Kalidasa Main Road, Gandinagara, Bengaluru- 560 009. Mob: 9060573729 9845196508, 9845010179

ಪಿ. ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲೆ-576101 iff ulb udupl@yahoo.com IN THE COURT OF THE JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT ANEKAL! O. S. NO 455/2020 BETWEEN Srl Lakshmaláh & others

SUIT SUMMONS TO DEFENDANTS

1) M/s. Abhaya Shelters Pvt., Ltd.,
Company No.51, Saffales Square, Behind
BDA Complex, 12th Main H.S.R. Layout, 6th
Secfor, Bengaluru-560102, Rep. by its
Director/Sri Kota Eswarachandra Vidyasagar Director, on, Kota Eswarachangia Vidyasagar 2) Mile: Ganesh Properties (Partnershir firm) No.1; Avadadenahalli, Kasaba Hobil Ariekal Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District 3) Srl. Kota Eswarachandra -Vidyasaga

S/o.Kota Guru Brahmam, Aged major, No.51 Saffeiro Square, Behind BDA Compex, 12th Main, H.S.R. Layout, 6th Sector, Bengauru

4) N.H.Shankar Reddy, S/o. Eshwar Redd No.51, Saffaire Square, Behind BD/ Complex, 12th Main, H.S.R. Layout, 6th

Complex, 12th Main, H.S.R. Layout, 6th Sector, Bengaluru-560102.

5) Mr. V. H. Phani Rajashekar Reddy, Slo. S.Shankar Reddy, Aged about 27 years, Residing at No.51, Saffaire Square, Behlad BDA Complex, 12th Main, H.S.R. Layout, 6th Sector, Bengaluru-560102.

above suit against you for the relief of permanent injunction and other consequential reliefs as Hon'ble Court deems fit. You are hereby summoned to appear before this Hon'ble Court in person or by a pleader on 25.05.2021 at orenoon, to answer the same failing which he suit will be disposed in your absence

ITEM NO. 1: All that plece and parcel of the site bearing No. 235/15, 238/138, 242/142, 246/146, 251/151, 266/166, 269/169, 285/185, 166 and 169 all are situated at the parcel party of the site bearing. Village, Kassha, Hobil Honniakalasapura Village, Kasaba Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District, formed out of converted land bearing

Tormed out; oh: converted ratis, bearing Sy, No. 9/1 and Sy; No. 9/2 standing in; the name of the said Jayamuniyappa.

ITEM NO. 2: All that piece and parcel of the site bearing No. 105/5; 108/8, 114/14, 115/15, 119/19, 121/21, 126/26, 150/50, 94, 95 and 96 all are situated at Honnakalasapura Village, Kasaba Hobil, Ahekal Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District, formed our of converted land bearing Sy.No. 9/1 and Sy. No. 9/2 standing in the name of the said Yellamma.

Given under my hand and seal on this the

Given under my hand and sear on this up 30th day of March 2021 at Bengaluru.

By Order of the Court Sd/- Sheristedar Civil Judge Junior Division & JMFC Anekal Advocate for Plaintiffs Court

Srl. Venkalaswamy Gowda; Advocate
M/s.; G. J. Associates, No.39/2, 3rd Floor,
ASVNV Bhavana, Opp. State Bank of India, Bengaluru-560009.

BEFORE THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT BENGALURU (SCCH-9) S.C. No. 405/2020

Between: Bank of Berode, Infantry Road Branch, No. 23/24, Infantry Road, Bangalore-560001, Represented by its Chief Manager Mr. Kumareshan S/o alaniswamy, aged about 46 years.. Plaintiff:

And: K. Sudhakara ... Defendant

To; Defendant: K. Sudhakara, S/o K. Shouraiah, R/a No. 94, 1st Main, 1st Cross, Abbigere, Bangalore-560090.

And also at K. Sudhakara, Asst. Master, Sr Channakeshwa Swamy High School Sondekoppa, Nelamangala, Bangalore Rura District.

UISUICI.

Whereas the above named plaintiff has instituted the above suit against the Defendents to pay the plaintiff bank a sum of Rs. 49,083,96/- (Rupees-Forty-Eight Thousand Eighty Three and paise Ninety Six only) in A/C No. 109301010011637 as on 31-01-2020 along with interest thereon at the 21% compounded monthly rets from from 01-02-2020 till the date of repayment. You are hereby summoned to appear before Small causes court at Bangalore (SCOH-9) in person or by a pleader on 22/4/2021 at 11am to answenthe same, falling which the suit will be tigard and determined exparts.

Given under my hand and seal of the Court

By order of the Court, Assistant registrar, Court of Small Causes, Bangalore.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU?

Notice to the Respondent Vide order dated; 16.03,2021 R.F.A. No. 335/2013

Sri N.R. Narayan Raju (By: Sri yuthsi - H.S.). Sommath & Shivarudrappa;Advs. (or Appellant)

Vs Smt. V. Latha ...Respondent (By Sri / Sriyuths Adv.) TO: Respondent:

Smt. V. Latha, aged about 29 years, Wo K Kumar, Reddy, IVat No.20, Astalakshmi Layout, Puttenahalli Village, Ultarahalli Hobil, Bangalore South Taluk-560 078.

Appeal from the Judgment as Decree dated: 20.10.2012 passed in OS.No. 9069/2007 on the file of the XXI Addl. City Civil Judge, Bengaluru

Notice is hereby given to you to appear in this court either in person or through Counsel duly instructed or through some one authorized by law, to act for you linthe above appeal of 7,6,04,2021 in, case you intend to contest the appeal if you fall to appear the sante will be dealt with, heard and decided to your absence.

Issued under my hand and the seal of this court, this the 16th Day of March, 2021.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT, ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



## <u>Dr.AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY</u>

Near Joana Bhrarath. BDA Outer Ring Road. Mallathahally Bengaluru-560056. Tel. 080-23211232. 23211505/ 506 Fax;23217789

AIT/Stores/08/2021-22

Date: 07-04-2021

SHORT TERM-TENDER NOTIFICATION

Sealed quotations are invited from Reputed/ Authorized firms for "Printing and Supply of stationery items to Autonomous Examinations Section" Details and specification of requirements can be downloaded from college website www.drait.edu.in or collect from the college store section. The filled Quotation shall be attached with a DD of Rs 500/- drawn in favor of the Principal DrAIT, Bangalore-56.

Last date for downloading or collecting tender forms along with specifications from college website or store section is on or before 29,04.2021 and submit the sealed quotations on or before 30.04.2021 by 1.00 PM. Quotations will be opened on the same day i.e. 30.04.2021 at 4.00 P.M.

Sd/- Principal

Sd/- Secretary, PVPWT



ತುಮಕೂರು ಗ್ರೈನ್ನ್ ಮರ್ಚೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಕೋ-ಆಪರೇಟಿವ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿ.

ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಛೇರಿ : ಬಿ.ಹೆಚ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ತುಮಕ್ಕೂರು 572103, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ್ಗಳ ದೂರವಾಣಿ : 0816–2257636 / 4021102–103; ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್: 0816–2255905

ಇಮೇಲ್: lgmcb\_ho@holmall.com; tgmcb.ho@gmall.com, ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟೆಟ್::lgmcbank.com, \_\_\_\_\_\_

## ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮತು ಹರಾಜು ಮಾರಾಟ ಸೂಚನೆ

2002ರ ಹಣಕಾಗು ಆಟ್ಟಗಳ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಮತ್ತು ಪುನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಹಾಗೂ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಹಿತಾಸಕ್ತಿ ಚಾರಿ ಕಾಯಿದೆಯ ಆಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಹರಾಜು ಮಾರಾಟ್ ಮುಂದುವರಿದಂತೆ " ಸಲುಖರ ಜಣಕಾಸ್ ಆರ್ಟ್ಗಳ ಭಿವ್ರತ್ ಮತ್ತು ಪುನರ್ ಬರ್ಮಾಣ ಹಾಗೂ ಭಿವ್ರತ್ ಒತ್ತಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಜಾರ ಕಾಯದಯ ಆಡಯಲ್ಲ ಹರಣ್ಣ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮುಂದುವರದಂತೆ ಸಾಲಗಾರರಾದ (1) ಶ್ರೀ. ನಟರಾಣ್ ಹೆಚ್ ಎಂ ಬಿನ್ ಹೆಚ್. ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಾರ್ಜುನಯ್ಯ, ನಂ.20, ಎನ್. ಹೆಚ್.ಎಸ್. ರಸ್ತ್ರೆ ವಿ.ವಿ. ಪುರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560004, (2) ಶ್ರೀಮತ್ರಿರಾಜೀಶ್ವರಿ ಎಂ. ಕೋಂ ಹೆಚ್.ಎಂ.ನಟರಾಣ್. ನಂ.20, ಎನ್.ಹೆಚ್.ಎಸ್. ರಸ್ತ್ರೇ ವಿ.ವಿ. ಪುರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560004, ವೈರುಕ್ತಿಕ ಚಾಮೀನುದಾರರು: ಎನ್.ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಾರ್ಜುಕ್ ಬಿನ್. ಹೆಚ್.ಎಂ.ನಟರಾಣ್. ನಂ.20, ಎನ್.ಹೆಚ್.ಎಸ್. ರಸ್ತ್ರೆ, ವಿ.ವಿ. ಪುರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560004, ಇವರುಗಳು ತುಮಕೂರು ಗೈನ್ ಮರ್ಚೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಗೋ-ಆಪರೇಟರ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಲಿ. 'ರವರಿಂದ ಪಡೆದ ಸಾಲ ಪರುಪಾವತಿ ಮಾಡುವಲ್ಲಿ ಏಫಲರಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಪರತ್ತು ಮತ್ತು ನಿರುಮವರ್ಗಳ ಒಪ್ಪಂದದ ಅನುಸಾರ, ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 2,96,00,000/– (ರೂಪಾಯ) ಎರಡು ಕೋಟಿ ತೊಂಡಿತ್ತಾರು ಲಕ್ಷ ಮಾತ್ರು ದಿನಾಂಕ 27,01.2020ರಂದು ಇದ್ದಂತೆ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ನಂತರ ಅನ್ವಯವಾಗುವ ದರದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಡ್ಡಿ ಮತ್ತು ಖರ್ಚು ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು. ಸರ್ವೇಸ್ತ್ರ ಕಾಯ್ಯ 2002 ರ ಸಕ್ಷನ್ 13 (2) ರ ಅಡೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾಯದೆಯ ಸಕ್ಷನ್ 13 (4) ರ ಅಡೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುವ ಅಧಿಕಾರಗಳನ್ನು ಅನುಸರಿಸಲು

## TENDER FORM

No.	

## Dr. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Institution, Aided by Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to VTU & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)
BDA Outer Ring Road, Near Jnanabharathi Campus, Mallathalli, Bengaluru – 560 056
Country Code (91) + STD Code 080, Tel – 23211232, Fax No (080)
23217789 Website: www.drait.edu.in e-mail: principal@dr-ait.org

AIT/SS/08/2021 - 22	Date: 08.04.2021
To,	
M/s	_

Sub: Invitation quotations for Printing & Supply of Stationery Items to Autonomous Examination Section - Reg.

1. You are invited to submit your most competitive price for supply of following Printing Stationery Items to Autonomous Examination Section with the following descriptions:

Sl.#	Items	Descriptio	Qty. for	Qty. for	Rate	Amount
		ns	UG	PG	Rs.	Rs.
1	Booklets for Exam,80 GSM	52 Pages	1,00,000	10,000		
2	Blue Books for CIE,80 GSM	16 Pages	75,000	20,000		
3	Practical Main Answer Sheets,80 GSM	04 Pages	50,000	20,000		
4	Practical Blue Books for CIE,80 GSM	08 Pages	50,000	20,000		
5	Practical Workshop Blue Books,80 GSM	04 Pages	10,000			

## NOTE: 1. Details and Specifications for above items can be obtained from Autonomous Examination Section

- 2. Enclose Sample copy for Sl.No. 1-5 along with Quotations
- 2. Bid Price
  - a) The quotation shall be for the full quantity as described above. Corrections if any, should be made by strike off and rewrite with new figure duly attested with date.
  - b) All duties, taxes and other levies (Show separately) payable by the supplier shall be included in the total price of the tender amount.
  - c) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the product and escalation clause not allowed.
  - d) The prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only.
- 3. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation.
- 4. Validity of Quotation: The validity of the quotation should be mentioned in the tender which is not less than 90 days.
- 5. Advance payment request considered only in special cases against bank guarantee.
- 6. Evaluation of Ouotations

The purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially responsive i.e. which are

a) properly signed,(b) confirm to the terms and conditions, and (c) specifications.

12

## 7. Award of Contract

The purchase order will be placed with the supplier whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price.

- 8. All the items shall be supplied in single consignment.
- 9. Bill will not be passed for payment, if the specifications are not satisfied.
- 10. The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the purchase order.
- 11. Payment shall be made after delivery and satisfactory as per our specification.
- 12. You can obtain tender form from the Store section by paying Rs.500/- in DD **OR** can download from the website of the Institution **www.drait.edu.in** and should be accompanied DD for Rs.500/- as tender document fees. DD should be in favor of Principal Dr. AIT, Bangalore.
- 13. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 1.00 pm on 30.04.2021 along with a bank draft at 2% of the bidding amount or tender price(Including taxes) on the total amount in favour of "The Principal Dr.AIT Bangalore," as EMD. Quotations that do not accompany EMD are liable to be rejected.
- 14. Quotations will be opened on 30.04.2021 at 4.00 pm in the Principal's chamber.
- 15. Sealed quotations shall be addressed to the purchaser at the following address: The Principal, Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Stores Section, Near Jnanabharathi Campus, Mallathahalli, Bangalore 560 056. with superscribing "Quotation for supply of Printing Stationery Items to Autonomous Examination Section".

### 16. Insurance

The goods supplied under the contract shall be fully insured in Indian Rupees against loss or damage incidental to manufacture or acquisition, transportation, storage and delivery.

- 17. The Guarantee & warranty period must be specified clearly.
- 18. The bidder shall provide the copy of the following.
  - i) Previous year I.T Filed copy.
  - ii) GST Number
- 19. Notwithstanding the above, the purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any of the quotations / to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations without assigning any reasons at any time prior to the award of the purchase/ supply order.
- 20. We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in this procurement.

PRINCIPAL Principal

Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Technology

2